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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 3 - 12Ten Pin Alley
USBC Certification:

President: Charlie Knott
Secretary/Treasurer: Rick Busch rickbusch@yahoo.com

Important Messages
                           WLECOME BACK !!

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk29  04/03   3-  6   1-  7   2-  5   8- 10   9-  4
Wk30  04/10 {  Manual Assignments Position Round- Start Lane - 2

Team Standings
Points Team Pins + HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date Last Wk

Place Lane # Team Name Won Avg HDCP Game Sers WON WON

1 9 8 Playin Hooky Fishing 191 801 23164 1091 3118 593 16
2 12 4 Knotts' Interior* 166½ 772 22549 1085 3027 581 24
3 10 10 Rita"s Italian Ice 153½ 758 22290 1058 2911 489½ 25
4 5 1 Olympic Fun Cent 152½ 743 22523 1037 3013 454½ 28
5 7 2 Hudson Construction 152½ 772 22204 1048 2934 500½ 15
6 8 5 Ron's Sign Shop 145 766 22202 1081 3100 486 8½
7 4 6 Cooper Automotive** 134½ 786 22119 1043 2955 552 12
8 6 7 Kalchthaler Insur. Agency 126½ 749 21729 1044 3017 501 23
9 11 9 Aqua Solutions 113½ 684 21958 1082 2918 428½ 15½

10 3 3 Splitz 104½ 804 21889 1091 3026 454 13

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Kalchthaler Insur. Age 891 894 969 2754 23 <---> Ron's Sign Shop 889 808 956 2653 8½
5-6 Hudson Construction 950 943 951 2844 15 <---> Knotts' Interior* 977 952 980 2909 24
7-8 Playin Hooky Fishing 945 1020 949 2914 16 <---> Olympic Fun Cent 997 965 1012 2974 28

9-10 Splitz 879 904 839 2622 13 <---> Aqua Solutions 837 889 927 2653 15½
11-12 Cooper Automotive** 935 923 963 2821 12 <---> Rita"s Italian Ice 948 972 952 2872 25
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Team Rosters
---Average Change--- To Raise High High Points Last Wk

Name Avg New - Old ---> +/- Pins  Gms Avg +1 Game Sers 200's 600's 700's Won %Won Won
Lane 3 - 3 - Splitz   HDCP=120  Avg=804

Lavica Marano 184 184.63 - 184.52 = 0.10 13293 72 582 255 653 23 3 -- 53.5 38.21% 1.0
Jordan Walker 189 189.63 - 191.24 = -1.61 14222 75 598 268 694 31 8 -- 66.5 47.50% 2.0
Dave Sinkus 203 203.36 - 203.36 = 0.00 13422 66 654 299 724 36 8 2 71.0 57.26% 4.0
Kiel Marano 228 228.71 - 228.78 = -0.07 16467 72 708 280 747 60 12 11 68.0 48.57% 3.0
Lane 4 - 6 - Cooper Automotive**   HDCP=137  Avg=786

Steve Merchant 189 189.38 - 189.38 = 0.00 12499 66 611 266 674 27 8 -- 72.0 62.07% 1.0
Stephanie Gentile 192 192.23 - 192.52 = -0.29 14994 78 639 267 684 33 8 -- 62.5 46.30% 1.0
Steve Feigert 200 200.83 - 199.46 = 1.37 16267 81 617 270 709 44 13 2 76.0 56.30% 3.0
Donny Koewacich 205 205.59 - 205.59 = 0.00 14186 69 646 288 698 40 15 -- 64.5 47.78% 1.0
Lane 5 - 1 - Olympic Fun Cent   HDCP=174  Avg=743

Brenda Scrivens 161 161.93 - 161.00 = 0.93 13278 82 492 237 602 7 1 -- 60.0 42.86% 4.0
Dawn Smith 184 184.74 - 183.91 = 0.82 13301 72 574 289 676 22 5 -- 58.5 48.75% 4.0
Joe Smith 187 187.02 - 186.96 = 0.05 10660 57 620 251 634 14 3 -- 47.0 47.00% 1.0
Jim Scrivens 211 211.33 - 210.37 = 0.96 17118 81 690 278 709 54 16 3 79.0 58.52% 5.0
Lane 6 - 7 - Kalchthaler Insur. Agency   HDCP=171  Avg=749

Pat Pruent 169 169.57 - 169.37 = 0.20 13735 81 545 233 574 8 -- -- 85.5 61.96% 4.0
Terry Dudzenski Sr. 185 185.15 - 185.81 = -0.66 14997 81 627 238 642 24 5 -- 54.5 38.93% 1.0
George Clark 197 197.93 - 197.78 = 0.15 16626 84 600 267 692 38 15 -- 69.5 49.64% 5.0
Terry Dudzenski Jr. 198 198.33 - 198.17 = 0.16 15470 78 649 279 686 36 11 -- 75.5 53.93% 4.0
Lane 7 - 2 - Hudson Construction   HDCP=149  Avg=772

Keith Brown 172 172.45 - 171.90 = 0.55 14486 84 565 254 620 12 2 -- 63.5 45.36% 4.0
Rich Billioni 184 184.22 - 184.53 = -0.30 14922 81 618 234 634 18 2 -- 59.5 42.50% 1.0
Mike Mettee 208 208.45 - 208.86 = -0.41 14383 69 665 263 703 49 16 1 74.0 54.81%
Christopher Karsnak 208 208.84 - 207.79 = 1.05 15663 75 639 259 735 48 15 3 75.5 53.93% 4.0
Lane 8 - 5 - Ron's Sign Shop   HDCP=154  Avg=766

John Dunch 163 163.47 - 163.36 = 0.11 7356 45 516 231 588 5 -- -- 33.0 41.25% 1.0
Dennis Briggs 194 194.33 - 194.25 = 0.08 14575 75 635 258 700 30 7 1 73.5 56.98% 4.0
Scott Killian 201 201.13 - 201.13 = 0.00 14079 70 667 279 724 38 12 1 74.0 54.81%
Gary Gawdyda 208 208.28 - 208.28 = 0.00 11872 57 668 300 747 34 10 3 65.0 50.00% 1.0
Lane 9 - 8 - Playin Hooky Fishing   HDCP=123  Avg=801

Rick Busch 183 183.96 - 183.96 = 0.00 14349 78 555 256 666 21 5 -- 94.5 68.48% 4.0
Kyle Wentling 197 197.86 - 197.65 = 0.21 15433 78 605 279 716 38 12 1 72.0 55.38% 1.0
George Uhl 204 204.53 - 204.53 = 0.01 16567 81 653 287 697 49 15 -- 80.0 57.14% 1.0
Shawn Hoover 217 217.23 - 216.78 = 0.45 16292 75 712 299 787 46 14 6 71.0 55.47%
Lane 10 - 10 - Rita"s Italian Ice   HDCP=157  Avg=758

Lou Pagley 156 156.67 - 156.67 = 0.00 12690 81 498 202 538 1 -- -- 53.0 38.69% 2.0
Keegan Holden 185 185.59 - 185.49 = 0.10 10022 54 580 277 641 14 2 -- 48.0 48.00% 4.0
Tyler Marsh 200 200.77 - 200.46 = 0.32 16865 84 622 257 692 43 15 -- 74.0 52.86% 4.0
Trent Pektas 217 217.36 - 217.85 = -0.49 18258 84 708 289 778 61 20 4 79.0 56.43% 4.0
Lane 11 - 9 - Aqua Solutions   HDCP=227  Avg=684

Kalob Brown 160 160.64 - 160.33 = 0.31 13012 81 512 246 577 7 -- -- 68.5 50.74% 4.0
Mikaila Hoover 166 166.06 - 166.42 = -0.36 13949 84 580 223 614 9 1 -- 61.0 43.57% 1.0
Hali Hoover 171 171.27 - 172.17 = -0.90 13873 81 575 245 593 15 -- -- 52.0 37.14% 3.0
Joe Gaydek IV 187 187.30 - 187.38 = -0.08 14797 79 619 270 642 26 7 -- 61.0 45.19% 2.0
Lane 12 - 4 - Knotts' Interior*   HDCP=149  Avg=772

Jerry Jara 174 174.49 - 174.15 = 0.34 14134 81 566 253 606 10 1 -- 76.0 54.29% 1.0
Glenn Karsnak 197 197.96 - 198.00 = -0.04 13659 69 597 268 704 31 7 1 73.0 58.40% 4.0
Henry Jackson 199 199.77 - 199.30 = 0.47 16581 83 619 269 704 41 10 1 69.0 49.29% 1.0
Brandon Mosley 202 202.95 - 201.99 = 0.96 16439 81 613 278 713 48 14 1 85.5 61.07% 5.0
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

920 Playin Hooky Fishing 2614 Playin Hooky Fishing 1020 Playin Hooky Fishing 2974 Olympic Fun Cent
864 Rita"s Italian Ice 2548 Rita"s Italian Ice 1012 Olympic Fun Cent 2914 Playin Hooky Fishin
835 Olympic Fun Cent 2462 Knotts' Interior* 980 Knotts' Interior* 2909 Knotts' Interior*

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
270 Steve Feigert 746 Jeff Van Ord 302 Steve Feigert 805 Steve Feigert
268 Brian Geisel 709 Steve Feigert 294 Brandon Mosley 794 Jeff Van Ord
264 Brandon Mosley 709 Jim Scrivens 290 Brian Geisel 777 Christopher Karsnak
256 Jeff Van Ord 707 Brian Geisel 280 Terry Dudzenski Jr. 775 Jim Scrivens
247 Terry Dudzenski Jr. 702 Christopher Karsnak 272 Jeff Van Ord 774 Brandon Mosley
247 Kiel Marano 684 Shawn Hoover 271 Christopher Karsnak 773 Brian Geisel
246 Christopher Karsnak 684 Brandon Mosley 269 John Dunch 754 Brenda Scrivens
237 Jim Scrivens 681 Kiel Marano 267 Dawn Smith 749 Dawn Smith
235 Shawn Hoover 637 Henry Jackson 264 Dennis Briggs 735 Shawn Hoover
233 Shawn Carlo 628 Tyler Marsh 262 Shawn Carlo 733 Henry Jackson
228 Dennis Briggs 614 George Uhl 260 Kalob Brown 733 Keith Brown
227 George Uhl 612 Trent Pektas 259 Jim Scrivens 721 Tyler Marsh
226 Henry Jackson 611 Dawn Smith 258 Lavica Marano 712 Jerry Jara
225 Glenn Karsnak 609 C J Bukus 258 Joe Gaydek IV 711 C J Bukus
222 C J Bukus 609 Kyle Wentling 258 Glenn Karsnak 711 Kyle Wentling

258 Henry Jackson
258 Brenda Scrivens

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

962 Splitz 2728 Playin Hooky Fishing 1085 Knotts' Interior* 3100 Ron's Sign Shop
926 Rita"s Italian Ice 2532 Cooper Automotive** 1082 Aqua Solutions 3017 Kalchthaler Insur. 
898 Hudson Construction 2482 Olympic Fun Cent

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Gary Gawdyda 787 Shawn Hoover 335 Dawn Smith 862 Jordan Walker
299 Dave Sinkus 778 Trent Pektas 325 Keegan Holden 824 Glenn Karsnak
288 Donny Koewacich 747 Kiel Marano 323 George Uhl 820 Rick Busch

National Association Awards Earned Last Week
Award Award

Name Score Award Received Name Score Award Received

Steve Feigert 709 700 Series Award (TNBA Awards)

Brian Geisel 707 700 Series Award (TNBA Awards)

Christopher Karsnak 702 700 Series Award (TNBA Awards)

Jim Scrivens 709 700 Series Award (TNBA Awards)

Jeff Van Ord 746 700 Series Award (TNBA Awards)
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won
80 Rick Busch 14349 78 183 46 94.5
23 Pat Pruent 13735 81 169 59 85.5

204 Brandon Mosley 16439 81 202 29 85.5
50 George Uhl 16567 81 204 27 80.0
11 Trent Pektas 18258 84 217 16 79.0

208 Jim Scrivens 17118 81 211 21 79.0
13 Steve Feigert 16267 81 200 31 76.0
57 Jerry Jara 14134 81 174 54 76.0
22 Terry Dudzenski Jr. 15470 78 198 33 75.5

202 Christopher Karsnak 15663 75 208 24 75.5
46 Scott Killian 14079 70 201 30 74.0

153 Tyler Marsh 16865 84 200 31 74.0
206 Mike Mettee 14383 69 208 24 74.0

52 Dennis Briggs 14575 75 194 36 73.5
76 Glenn Karsnak 13659 69 197 34 73.0
33 Steve Merchant 12499 66 189 41 72.0
67 Kyle Wentling 15433 78 197 34 72.0
72 Shawn Hoover 16292 75 217 16 71.0

149 Dave Sinkus 13422 66 203 28 71.0
24 George Clark 16626 84 197 34 69.5
77 Henry Jackson 16581 83 199 32 69.0

56 Kalob Brown 13012 81 160 65 68.5
29 Kiel Marano 16467 72 228 6 68.0
99 Jordan Walker 14222 75 189 41 66.5

201 Gary Gawdyda 11872 57 208 24 65.0
103 Donny Koewacich 14186 69 205 27 64.5

85 Keith Brown 14486 84 172 56 63.5
116 Stephanie Gentile 14994 78 192 38 62.5

6 Mikaila Hoover 13949 84 166 62 61.0
65 Joe Gaydek IV 14797 79 187 43 61.0

312 Brenda Scrivens 13278 82 161 65 60.0
43 Rich Billioni 14922 81 184 45 59.5

9 Dawn Smith 13301 72 184 45 58.5
21 Terry Dudzenski Sr. 14997 81 185 45 54.5
31 Lavica Marano 13293 72 184 45 53.5

152 Lou Pagley 12690 81 156 65 53.0
113 Hali Hoover 13873 81 171 57 52.0
137 Keegan Holden 10022 54 185 45 48.0

10 Joe Smith 10660 57 187 43 47.0
87 John Dunch 7356 45 163 64 33.0
47 Keith Wagner 5871 33 177 52 28.5

Individual High Averages
Men 228.71 Kiel Marano Women 192.23 Stephanie Gentile

217.36 Trent Pektas 184.74 Dawn Smith
217.23 Shawn Hoover 184.63 Lavica Marano
211.33 Jim Scrivens 171.27 Hali Hoover

Temporary Substitutes
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

195 chase vassen 0 0 0 0
28 Bill Bailey 0 0 0 0
64 Mike Benton 0 0 0 0
16 Brian Blair 0 0 0 0

100 Tony Boggs 0 0 0 0
59 C J Bukus 2984 15 198 33

8 Shawn Carlo 570 3 bk202 29
132 Allen Carpec 0 0 0 0

30 Adam Carroll 0 0 bk183 46
190 justin carroll 0 0 bk196 35

41 Brian Chec 0 0 0 0
92 Vanessa Chec 1146 6 bk205 27
97 Devon Davis 1027 6 bk188 42
94 Brad Drake 1723 9 191 39
37 Dawn Dunkerley 0 0 bk164 63

107 Aaron Elliott 0 0 0 0
54 Brent Elliott 0 0 0 0

7 Jason Fraley 0 0 0 0
78 Jeremy Fraley 1172 6 bk206 26
86 Ryan Fraley 640 3 bk205 27
15 Brian Geisel 3860 18 214 18

119 Troy Johnson 0 0 0 0
89 Michael Klamer 508 3 bk184 45
32 Charlie Knott 0 0 bk180 49

196 Ed Kostecky 484 3 bk175 54
162 Greg Laird 0 0 0 0
109 Barry Laskowitz 0 0 0 0

200 Dylan Leskey 523 3 bk202 29
79 Jacob Lockhart 475 3 bk185 45

105 Dick Marano 0 0 bk179 50
1 Ryan Marano 0 0 0 0

188 Darren McAninch 0 0 0 0
118 Gary Mcgranahan 1254 6 bk216 17
185 Ron Merchant 669 3 bk207 25
182 Zach Mettee 500 3 bk178 51

62 George Ornelas 546 3 bk182 47
123 Jacob Ratcliff 0 0 bk185 45

3 George Rearick 483 3 bk215 18
73 Michael Rodemoyer 593 3 bk212 20
98 John Schell 0 0 0 0
75 Ed Schuller 2201 12 183 46

136 Ben Scrivens 0 0 0 0
95 Aubriana Smith 430 3 bk162 65
49 Jacob Smith 590 3 bk187 43

176 Josh Smith 2100 12 175 54
60 Vanessa Summerville 0 0 0 0
88 Richy Thomas 0 0 0 0
93 Noah Uplinger 531 3 bk161 65
91 Josh Vallas 0 0 0 0
55 Jeff Van Ord 2038 9 226 8

171 James Wagner 0 0 0 0
5 Ken Wansack 0 0 0 0

101 Terry Warren 2441 12 203 28
82 Breyer Wentling 0 0 0 0
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